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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010 11:52:44AM

Assembly District 60

 16,620 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 647 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 38 FEDERAL

 161 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,466 

 6,175 MICHAEL E MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,609 MICHAEL G GRIMM (REPUBLICAN)

 624 MICHAEL E MCMAHON (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,476 MICHAEL G GRIMM (CONSERVATIVE)

 125 TOM VENDITTELLI (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 CLAR LEMLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE BROWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAMMARATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FASANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,016 

Unrecorded  450 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010 11:52:44AM

Assembly District 61

 24,889 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 890 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 62 FEDERAL

 354 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,195 

 15,984 MICHAEL E MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,640 MICHAEL G GRIMM (REPUBLICAN)

 1,122 MICHAEL E MCMAHON (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,449 MICHAEL G GRIMM (CONSERVATIVE)

 228 TOM VENDITTELLI (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANTI-MCMAHON B/C HE VOTED AGAINST H.C. BILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEELZEBUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAMP J EDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GOLDFARB (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE J SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK MERMAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 5 HENRY J BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYACINTHIA ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 INANIMATE CARBON ROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI SADDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASTER KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA LEROY (WRITE-IN)

 3 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA SUE WOLFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER NOVAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER J MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CARLETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,449 

Unrecorded  746 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010 11:52:44AM

Assembly District 62

 29,387 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 843 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 35 FEDERAL

 222 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  30,488 

 8,253 MICHAEL E MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,863 MICHAEL G GRIMM (REPUBLICAN)

 957 MICHAEL E MCMAHON (INDEPENDENCE)

 2,731 MICHAEL G GRIMM (CONSERVATIVE)

 165 TOM VENDITTELLI (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANTHONY B. WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 2 GENE RUSSINOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 HENRY J BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 I SMOKE I VOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M SPILLENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC LAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A ALLEGRETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL TONKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PURPOSELY SKIPPED (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA A. ZERILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT DISNEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,987 

Unrecorded  501 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010 11:52:44AM

Assembly District 63

 24,048 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 849 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 69 FEDERAL

 253 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,219 

 11,225 MICHAEL E MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,916 MICHAEL G GRIMM (REPUBLICAN)

 819 MICHAEL E MCMAHON (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,531 MICHAEL G GRIMM (CONSERVATIVE)

 173 TOM VENDITTELLI (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUD FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 4 HENRY J BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHMEL RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PANCILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ALLEGRETTI (WRITE-IN)

 3 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 POPEYE THE SAILOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL CARRADO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,680 

Unrecorded  539 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010 11:52:44AM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - Richmond County

 94,944 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 3,229 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 204 FEDERAL

 990 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  99,368 

 41,637 MICHAEL E MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 44,028 MICHAEL G GRIMM (REPUBLICAN)

 3,522 MICHAEL E MCMAHON (INDEPENDENCE)

 7,187 MICHAEL G GRIMM (CONSERVATIVE)

 691 TOM VENDITTELLI (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANTHONY B. WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTI-MCMAHON B/C HE VOTED AGAINST H.C. BILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEELZEBUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUD FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAMP J EDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAR LEMLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GOLDFARB (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE J SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE BROWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAMMARATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK MERMAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GENE RUSSINOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 12 HENRY J BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYACINTHIA ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 I SMOKE I VOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 INANIMATE CARBON ROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHMEL RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M SPILLENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PANCILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI SADDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC LAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASTER KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A ALLEGRETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ALLEGRETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA LEROY (WRITE-IN)

 7 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010 11:52:44AM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - Richmond County

 1 NORMA SUE WOLFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER NOVAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL TONKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER J MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 POPEYE THE SAILOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PURPOSELY SKIPPED (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CARLETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FASANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL CARRADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA A. ZERILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT DISNEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  97,132 

Unrecorded  2,236 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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